
Office of the Nirmithi Kendra, 

B Block, 4th Floor, Civil Station, 

Kudappanakunnu, Thiruvananthapuram43. 
Pmnirmithi01@gmail.com,0471-2732929 

26.02.2021 

No: 1086(1)/2020/NK/TVPM 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

The Project Manager, District Nirmithi Kendra, Thiruvananthapuramn invites 

sealed quotations from the competent firms/experienced contractors in prescribed 

form for Renovation of damaged road at Balaramapuram Railway cross 

Shivankovil Road. 

QTY UNIT SI No PARTICULARS 

Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled 

materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, 
stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials separately 
Bituminous course By Mechanical Means 

Removal of all failed material, trimming of completed excavation to 

provide firm vertical faces, cleaning of 

surface, paintng of tack coat on the sides and base of excavation as 

per clause 503, back filling the pot 
holes with hot bituminous material as per clause 511, compacting 
trimming and finishing the surface to 
fom a smooth continous surface, all as per clause 3004.2 
Filing Pot-holes and Patch Repairs with open-Graded Premix 

surfacing,20mm 
Filling Pot-holes and Patch Repairs with Bituminous concrete, 40mm. 
Removal of all failed material,
trimming of completed excavation to provide firm vertical faces, 
cleaning of surface, painting of tack coat 
on the sides and base of excavation as per clause 503, back filing the 
pot holes with hot bituminous
material as per clause 504, compacting, trimming and finishing the 
surface to fom a smooth continuous
urf 

29.500 Cum 
1 

2 667 sqm 

3 667 Sqm 

all as per clause 3004.2-For grading Material 

Providing and laying bituminous concrete with 80-100 TPH hot mix 
plant producing an average output of 
75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading 
premixed with bituminous binder( 
NRMB)@ 5.4 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to 
work site, laying with a hydrostatic
paver inisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and 
alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, 
vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per 

MORTH specification clause No. 
507 complete in all respectsGrading- (13.2 mm Nominal Size) 

4 41.301 Cum 

Construction of granular sub-base by providing graded material,
spreading in uniform layers with motor 
grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with 
rotavator at OMC, and compacting with 
vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 

5 52.5 Cum 



401. 
Grading-ll -For lower sub base - Mix in Place Method 

2)Bid Price 
a) The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above. Corrections if any 

shall be made by crossing out re-writing with initial and date. 

b) The rate should be all inclusive of taxes, levies, transports etc. 

c) Usual deduction of taxes will be made from the gross amount of bill. 

d) The rate quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and 

shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. 

e) The price should be quoted in Indian rupees only. 

3) Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

4) Validitv of quotation 
Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 45 days after the dead line 

date specified for submission 

5) Evaluation of quotation 
The purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be 

substantially responsive i.e., which 

a) Are properly signed 

b) Confirm to the terms and conditions and specification. 

6) Award of Contract 
a) The purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotations has 

been detemined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the 

lowest evaluated quotation price 

b) Notwithstandingabove, the purchaser reserves the right toaccept or reject 

anyquotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at 

anytime prior to the award of the contract 

c) The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of the 

contractby the purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity 

period. The tems of the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the 

purchase order. 

7) The amount will be released after verification of the material in physical, quality and 



iriviKe i ths office accundmy to the availabninty of furds Irdrvdal r 

Authenived dealerv'ayETits are cmily eligtble 
y Yenu are requerted to rovsele yonur offer latest try 12 hours on 5S13.20211 ad the 

utatium will be opened at 05.13.2021 

We lomk for ward to receiving your quctatsons arid thank for your interest in this work 

Project Manager 

htiSOR, v 

QLOTATION NO.10861)20/DNK 
DISTRICT NIRMITHI KENDRA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

QUOTATION SCHEDULE 

SINO PARTICULARS QTY UNIT RATE AMOUNT 

Dismanting of flexible pavements and disposal of 
dismantled materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, 
stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials 29.500 1 cum 

separately 
Biturninous course- By Mechanical Means 
Removal of all failed material, trimming of completed 
excavation to provide firm vertical faces, cleaning of 
surface, painting of tack coat on the sides and base of 
excavation as per clause 503, back filling the pot 
holes with hot bituninous material as per clause 511, 

2 667 sqm 
Compacing, trirmming and finishing the surface to 
forrn a srnooth conúinous surface, all as per clause 

3004 2 
Filling Pot-holes and Patch Repairs with open-Graded 
Premix surfacing, 20mm 
Filling Pot-holes and Patch Repairs with Bituminous 
concrete, 40mm. Removal of all failed material, 
trimming of conpleted excavation to provide firm 
vertical faces, cleaning of surface, painting of tack coat 
on the sides and base of excavation as per clause 503, 
back filling the pot holes with hot bituminous 

667 sqm 



material as per clause 504, compacting, trimming and 
finishing the surface to form a smooth continuous 
surface, all as per clause 3004.2 For grading 
Material 
Providing and laying bituminous concrete with 80-100 
TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 
75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of 
specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder( 
NRMB) @ 5.4 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the 
hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic 
paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, 
level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, 
vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired 
compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 

507 complete in all respects Grading - ll (13.2 mm 

Nominal Size) 

4 41.301 Cum 

Construction of granular sub-base by providing graded 
material, spreading in uniform layers with motor 
grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place 
method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with 
vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete 
as per clause 401. 

Grading-ll-For lower sub base -Mix in Place Method 

52.5 cum 

TOTAL 

Gross Total Cost Rs.... .. * 
...(In words) We agree to supply the above goods in accordance 

for with the technical Specification total of a price 
. amount 

(amount in 
RS.. ** * ************* 

in figure) 
words) with in the period specified in the invitation for quotation.

Signature of Quotationer



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

